Player Scores Merit Table - Division Two 2025

Player

Evan Oliver
Adam Reay
Ryan Blemings
Kevin Suggitt
Lee Evans

Keith Flinn
Jason McGuire
Tom Jackson Bell
John Kirkpatrick
Paul Carl

Arron Robertson
Geoffrey Morgan
Josh White
Anthony Black
Roan Smith
Thomas Suggit
Steven Liddle
Graeme Cowings
Paul Ward
Bradley Hildreth
Ryan Wotton

Matthew Stephenson

Davey Turner
Mark McAllistar
Shaun Embleton
Adam Sloanes
Matthew Baines
Jonathan Scott
Marc Boughey
Stuart Nixon
Aaron Scott
David Vest

Ali Patton

Lewis Reay
Nicholas Mansell
Bryan Ross
Scott Collingwood
Rufus Ayre

Lee Mclntosh
Joe Fryer

Derek Goldsmith
lan Brown

01 July 2025

Club

Wearside
Chester le Street
Hobson

Chester le Street
Hobson

Chester le Street
Heworth
Garesfield
Ramside Hall
Wearside
Hobson

Crook

Heworth

Chester le Street
Hobson
Ramside Hall
Crook

Wearside
Wearside
Ramside Hall
Hobson
Ramside Hall
Hobson

Heworth
Ramside Hall
Wearside

Crook

Heworth

Crook

Chester le Street
Heworth
Wearside
Chester le Street
Ramside Hall
Ramside Hall
Heworth
Garesfield

Crook

Wearside
Chester le Street
Chester le Street
Washington

Matches Total

Home Away

01/07/2025

Points

Played Points Points Points per Game

7 14
13
13
13
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
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2.00
1.44
1.44
1.62
1.50
1.50
1.33
1.38
1.57
1.22
1.22
1.67
1.67
1.43
1.43
1.43
1.11
1.67
1.43
1.50
1.12
1.29
1.00
1.29
1.00
1.00
0.89
1.33
1.33
1.14
1.00
1.60
1.33
1.14
1.14
1.00
0.78
1.40
1.00
0.88
1.17
0.86



Player

Tom Chrostowski
David Dunn
Gareth Ayers
Lewis Carvlin
Niall Mannion
Dean Musther
Liam Hall

Steve Bottoms

Jonathan Scott Jnr

Stephen Forster
Stephen King
Alan Brack

Jay Emerson
Jacob Crowle

Andrew Wakefield

James Warnett
Nat Bell

Chris Byles
Micky Hall
Howard Walton
James Lusk
Matthew Brady
Dean Taylor
Phil Fenwick
Chris Mahon
Etahn Smiles
Jonny Noble
Gary Mitchell
Chris Ayre
Ryan Blake
Graeme Clark
Nathan Cleary
Lee Carter
Andrew Pratt
Arron Lowes
Brian Brodie
Conor Binney
David Jobes
David Wilkinson
Garry Hearons
Gary Teasdale
Geoff Petrie
Jay Taylor
Keith Poree

01 July 2025

Club

Hobson
Hobson
Crook
Garesfield
Ramside Hall
Ramside Hall
Ramside Hall
Crook
Heworth
Wearside
Garesfield
Crook
Hobson
Garesfield
Garesfield
Crook
Heworth
Ramside Hall
Heworth
Wearside
Chester le Street
Ramside Hall
Wearside
Heworth
Washington
Washington
Washington
Washington
Hobson
Chester le Street
Garesfield
Garesfield
Garesfield
Crook
Garesfield
Washington
Washington
Garesfield
Chester le Street
Garesfield
Washington
Washington
Wearside
Washington

Matches Total

Home Away

Points

Played Points Points Points per Game

4 6

W -2 W2 2200202, 2 2200 NOOOOODNDN-_2ADNOWOAODNO OO PR, OODNPPONOOOWWPRAONO
O O OO O OO0 OO -2 =22 a2 a adNMNDNDNDNMNMNDNNMNMNMMNOLLWLWWSEPEAEPREDEPRAPEDPDDOOOoOoooo oo

o

4

O O O O O OO0 O0OO0OO0O -~ =22 =2 O0ONDNDNDMNMNDNMNDNDMNOWDNMNDNOEENNMNNMNMNODODO PR WON- >N

Page 2 of 3

2

O O O OO0 OO0 O0ODO0O0OO0DO0O0DO0OO0 A 200000 OONO A 2 WOOMNDMDNDNEEPRO-_ADNODBEDdDDNDNODN

1.50
1.20
0.86
0.67
1.25
1.67
1.67
1.00
0.71
1.33
1.00
2.00
1.33
1.00
0.67
0.44
0.60
1.50
0.60
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
0.33
0.33
0.29
0.25
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.25
0.20
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



Matches Total Home Away Points

Player Club Played Points Points Points per Game
Matt Jordan Washington 5 0 0 0 0.00
Neville Kelly Garesfield 1 0 0 0 0.00
Paul Ord Washington 3 0 0 0 0.00
Peter Shaw Crook 2 0 0 0 0.00
Phil Oware Wearside 4 0 0 0 0.00
Richard Johnson Crook 1 0 0 0 0.00
Rob Atkinson Heworth 1 0 0 0 0.00
Serge Randhawa Washington 7 0 0 0 0.00
Stephen Harrison Garesfield 2 0 0 0 0.00
Thomas Southwell Ramside Hall 1 0 0 0 0.00
Trevor Peat Wearside 1 0 0 0 0.00
Wayne Lonsdale Crook 1 0 0 0 0.00



